Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	1/21/92
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-11

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ENVIRONMENTAL COMMUNITY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH AND STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

- WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation has proposed to enter into an Environmental Community Agreement with the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, the purpose of the agreement is to develop and maintain, through cooperative efforts, a check list for identifying issues and solving mutual problems within reasonable time frames and cost-effective means; and
- WHEREAS, there are many environmental issues within the Kenai Peninsula Borough which may be addressed more effectively through dialogue between all parties; and
- WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the general public to identify and to seek solutions to environmental problems;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1: That the Mayor is authorized to execute an Environmental Community Agreement between the Kenai Peninsula Borough and the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation.
- Section 2. That the Agreement is not an enforceable document, but serves as a checklist and means of identifying issues and solving problems in a cooperative manner between Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation and the Kenai Peninsula Borough.
- Section 3. That no borough funds are to be expended in conducting the activities defined in the Agreement.

- Section 4. That the Mayor is authorized to negotiate amendments which may be developed by mutual agreement between both parties.
- That the Mayor is authorized to annually review and renew the Agreement if no Section 5. significant changes are proposed.
- Section 6. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 21st DAY OF JANUARY, 1992.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

ughan, Borough Clerk